GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 820
TO BE ANSWERED ON 6" FEBRUARY, 2020

CLOSURE OF VOC PORT AT THOOTHUKUD!
820. SHRIP.K. KUNHALIKUTTY:
Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:
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(@)  whether it is a fact that VOC port, Thoothukudi, has been closed down since last
few years,

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor along with the logical
importance of the port; and

(c) the details of workers affected due to closure of VOC port and the efforts being
taken to re-open the port?

 ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR SHIPPING
(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a)  No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise. VOC Port is strategically located close to the east west
international sea route. The Port has a maximum draft of 14.20 meters and it can
handle bulk vessels of capacity upto 95,000 DWT. Port is well connected with 6 lane
road connecting NH 45 B and NH 138. 1t mainly serves a primary hinterland of South
Tamil Nadu, secondary hinterland to Coimbatore, Tirupur region and distant hinterland
to North Tamil Nadu.

(c) Does not arise.
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